

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 293 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 574 OF 2019**

Jagdish Ramchadra Gaikwad ... Appellant/Applicant
V/s.
Parshuram Babaji Gaikwad and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Samir Arunkumar Vaidya for the appellant/applicant.
Mr. R.S. Joshi I.by Mr. Ravi G. Shinde for the respondent no.1

**CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J
DATED : 12th FEBRUARY 2020**

P.C. :

. The learned counsel Mr. Shinde waives service for the respondent no.1. Issue notice to the respondent nos. 2 to 7, returnable on 11th March 2020. The learned counsel for the appellant shall furnish copies of the Appeal Memo along with Annexures to the learned counsel for the respondent no.1 and also furnish spare copies within one week from today. The learned counsel for the appellant seeks liberty to file additional documents. Liberty as prayed for is granted in the interest of justice. The same shall be supplied within one week from today.

2. Hamdust is allowed.

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J)